EDN-HE(PS-DHE)-3/2020-Misc-58 Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

20th April. 2020 Dated: Shimla-171001 the

То

All the Dy. Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Subject: Proposal regarding evaluation of Matric and +2 Standards Board

Examination Papers

Memo;

This is with reference to letter No. EDN-B-B-(12)-10/2018 dated 16.04.2020 on the above cited subject.

In this regard, you are directed to provide necessary cooperation to H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala. The evaluation of Board Examination Papers has already been delayed due to COVID-19 pandemic, therefore, the directions / duties assigned from H.P. Board of School Education be treated as mandatory and be adhered in letter & spirit.

> (Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director of Higher Education, **Himachal Pradesh**

20th April, 2020 Endst No. Even

Copy for information to:

The Principal Secretary (Edu) to the Government of H.P. 1.

2. The Secretary, H.P. Board of Schools Education, Dharamshala, H.P.

3. All the Principal, Govt. Sr. Sec. Schools of H.P. 4. All the Headmaster, Govt. High Schools of H.P.

Technical Officer (IT) (internal) to upload on departmental website. 5.

Director of Higher Education,

Himachal Pradesh